MKW50 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-04-19  Rev:7    MKW50 Series – EC Notes  1
MKW50 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 50W, Highest Power Density
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 50W Converter
►Ultra-compact 2" X 1" Package

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) VDC µF %
MKW50-12S033
12
( 9 ~ 18 )
3.3 10000 3090 85
50
3.9 25800 89
MKW50-12S05 5 10000 4630 110 6.2 17000 90
MKW50-12S12 12 4170 4580 160 15 2900 91
MKW50-12S15 15 3330 4580 160 18 1900 91
MKW50-12S24 24 2080 4570 250 30 750 91
MKW50-24S033
24
( 18 ~ 36 )
3.3 10000 1550 50
40
3.9 25800 89
MKW50-24S05 5 10000 2260 70 6.2 17000 92
MKW50-24S12 12 4170 2260 85 15 2900 92
MKW50-24S15 15 3330 2260 85 18 1900 92
MKW50-24S24 24 2080 2290 110 30 750 91
MKW50-48S033
48
( 36 ~ 75 )
3.3 10000 770 35
30
3.9 25800 89
MKW50-48S05 5 10000 1130 45 6.2 17000 92
MKW50-48S12 12 4170 1130 50 15 2900 92
MKW50-48S15 15 3330 1130 50 18 1900 92
MKW50-48S24 24 2080 1150 60 30 750 91
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100ms. max)
12V Input Models -0.7 --- 25

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2023-04-19  Rev:7    MKW50 Series – EC Notes  25
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
K 50
2" X 1"
Output Power
50 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Output Quantity
S:
12W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 1812:
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
033: VDC3.3
36 VDC~ 7548:
18 VDC~ 3624:
15: VDC15
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MKW50 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MKW50-12S033 316,800
Hours
MKW50-12S05 140,800
MKW50-12S12 197,900
MKW50-12S15 202,100
MKW50-12S24 234,000
MKW50-24S033 316,700
MKW50-24S05 234,600
MKW50-24S12 275,500
MKW50-24S15 279,200
MKW50-24S24 257,600
MKW50-48S033 314,200
MKW50-48S05 224,700
MKW50-48S12 265,300
MKW50-48S15 277,600
MKW50-48S24 261,900
	12V Input Models
	12V Input Models